

Treat Box Sweets

Lindt LINDOR Assorted Chocolate Truffles

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, **LACTOSE**, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Anhydrous **MILK** Fat, **HAZELNUTS**, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavourings, Vanilla Beans.
May contain other **NUTS**
Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 31% min., Milk solids: 20% min. Extra Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 60% min.

Strawberry Mini Marshmallows

Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, beef gelatine, anti-caking agent: maize starch; natural flavouring, colour: E162.

Pink Hearts Chocolate Jazzie

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from **milk**), **wheat** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), **wheat** starch, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; glucose syrup, natural flavourings, natural colours: carmine, betanin; glazing agent: beeswax.

Love Hearts

Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid, Tartaric Acid Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

ADDITIONS Colours, Dusts, Food Paints, Edible Glue, Food Dye, Lustre, Royal Icing, other additional decoration items

Ingredients vary – May contain: **Egg, Gluten, Dairy, Soy/Soya** and E Numbers including but not limited to (E102, E105, E110, E122, E124, E129, E171, E172, E446) - **may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.**

Whilst decorations are made from edible materials, they are not designed for consumption. Therefore they may contain allergy/dietary ingredients not listed here.

MAY CONTAIN: Dowels, wires and other internal supports, decorations are made from edible products, but are not designed for consumption - **please check your cake and decorations for non-edible parts.**

Allergy Overview

Gluten / Wheat	Contains
Dairy / Milk (Lactose)	Contains
Egg	Contains
Soya / Soybean	Contains
Sulphites / Sulphur Dioxide	Traces
Tree Nuts	Contains
Peanut	Traces
Shellfish (Crustaceans)	None
Celery	None
Fish	None
Lupin	None
Molluscs	None
Mustard	None

We are unable to guarantee that our cakes can be made 100% Allergen / Gluten / Dairy free – due to the risk of cross-contamination in the bakery.

Dietary Information

Gluten Allergy Friendly	No
Vegetarian Diet Friendly	No
Vegan Diet Friendly	No
Egg Allergy Friendly	No
Dairy Allergy Friendly	No

All products are produced in an environment that handles **GLUTEN, DAIRY, EGG, SOYA, SULPHATES, NUTS & PEANUTS.**

Produced by:



Quality Cake Company Ltd.
28 – 30 Atherstone Street, Fazeley,
Tamworth, B78 3RF

info@qualitycakecompany.com
qualitycakecompany.com
01827 281 069